

Government of The People's Republic of Bangladesh Department of Agricultural Extension

কৃষিই সমৃদ্ধি

Department of Agricultural Extension Training Wing Khamarbari, Farmgate, Dhaka-1215

amarbari, Farmgate, Dhaka-1215 www.dae.gov.bd

Record Number: 12.01.0000.600.25.009.19.28 Date: 27/1/2022

Subject: Nomination for Training `Basic Procurement

Training`(3-week).

Reference: Your letter no.21.00.0000.371.25.166.19-408. Dated:

16/01/2022

With the refference of above mentioned subject, the undersigned is informing you that the Department of Agricultural Extension (DAE) has nominated the following officers to attend the training programme on "Basic Procurement Training" from 19 February 2022 to 08 March 2022, at Engineering Staff College, Bangladesh, Char Bausia, Gazaria, Munshigonj.

Course No. T1-R(B-62) 19 February 2022 to 08 March 2022

Sl.No.	Name & Designation	Address	Mobile No & e-mail no
01.	Md. Omar Faroq	Quarantine Wing	01913697901
	Quarantine	Department of	faruqdae36@yahoo.com
	Entomologist	Agricultural Extension	
	(Import)	Khamarbari, Dhaka	
02.	Md. Al-Amin	Upazila Agriculture Office	01725679814
	Agriculture	Department of	
	Extension Officer	Agricultural Extension	
		Banaripara, Barishal	
03.	Kawsar Ahmed	Upazila Agriculture Office	01723763235
	Agriculture Extension Officer	Department of	kawsar.ag@gmail.com
		Agricultural Extension	
		Birol, Dinajpur	

GMA Gafur

Director

Training Coordinator IMED

Record Number: 12.01.0000.600.25.009.19.28/1 Date: 27/1/2022

Copy for Kind Information and Necessary Action,

- 1) Director (Incharge), Plant Quarantine Wing, Department of Agricultural Extension (DAE)
- 2) Deputy Director (Farmer Training), Department of Agricultural Extension (DAE)
- 3) Deputy Director, Department of Agricultural Extension, Barishal/Dinajpur
- 4) Additional Deputy Director, Office of the Director General, Department of Agricultural Extension (DAE)
- 5) Quarantine Entomologist (Import), Quarantine Wing Department of Agricultural Extension Khamarbari, Dhaka
- 6) Agriculture Extension Officer, Upazila Agriculture Office Department of Agricultural Extension Banaripara, Barishal
- 7) Agriculture Extension Officer, Upazila Agriculture Office Department of Agricultural Extension Birol, Dinajpur

GMA Gafur

Director